

News release

April 25, 2024
Tadano Ltd.
Nagano Industry Co., Ltd.

Nagano Industry Changes Its Name to "Tadano Utilities Ltd."

On May 1, 2024, Nagano Industry Co., Ltd. will change its name to Tadano Utilities Ltd.

As stated in the Tadano Group Mid-Term Management Plan (24-26), we will work together as a group to accelerate the growth of the AWP business by leveraging synergies in development and manufacturing technology.

We would like to thank our customers and business partners for their continued support.

■ Overview of Tadano Utilities Ltd.

(1) Official Name: Tadano Utilities Ltd.

(2) Address: 3297-2, Yawata, Chikuma, Nagano, Japan

(3) Company Representative: Takashi Kiso/Representative Director

(4) Business Activities: Development, design, manufacture and sales of construction machinery, special vehicles, radio and electrical equipment

(5) Paid-in Capital: 1,104.28 million yen

(6) Founded in December 1968

(7) Shareholder: Tadano Ltd. (shareholding ratio 100%)

■ Contact for inquiries regarding this press release:

Public Relations and Publicity Group, General Affairs Department, Tadano Ltd.

TEL: 087-839-5601

General Affairs Department, Nagano Industry Co., Ltd.

TEL: 026-273-1331